CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT: MCINTOSH-LAUREL RD FACILITIES SITES

CHANGE ORDER NO. _1

BOARD DATE: AUGUST 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct Contingency not used
Reason for Change:

Cost of Change: SUBTRACT $19,871.29
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) SUBTRACT .. ...onneennns ssasisivizans $19,871.29
TOTAL COST OF CHANGE: -$19,871.29
PROYECT TOTAL i-ouvnsesmsmusiamnimi $218,584.19
SUBTRACT $ 19,871.29
eI 5t i iocise s oo $198,712.90

SUBMITTED BY: - "L q{/

Don Hampton, Project Manager




I'I'IAI‘.'I'I'II.II'I'I Prime Contract Change Order

BLIILIJERSYS

OF SARASOTA, INC. Detailed, Grouped by Each Number

Miclntosh - Laurel Facilities Improvements Project # 615 e School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

Mcintosh Middle School
AND
Laurel Road Facilities Site

Tel: 941-351-5560 Fax: 941-358-9318

Date: 7/27/2007

To Contractor:

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

Architect's Project No: 615
Contract Date: 10/20/2006
Prime Contract Change Order #: Mcintosh_Laurel Facil - 0

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

Refund of Contingency Not Used

PCO Description Amount
001 Return Contingency Not Used (% 19,871.29)

Contingency Not USed in Completion of Work:

$8573.43 - 5% Contingency at Laurel Site- None Used

$11,297.86 - 5% Contingency at McIntosh Site - None Used
InserginaliConteactiMallomas et s Bl i e s R Rt s 218,584.19
Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change OFders...........cc..ooviioe e e e e e e e 0.00
The Contract Value prior to this Prime Contract Change Order Was.........cooocvveeevieieeeeeseeeseeeeeeesesnes 218,584.19
The Contract Value will be changed by this Prime Contract Change Order in the amount of 19,871.29)
The new Contract Value including this Prime Contract Change Order will Be..........ccccooovvievvvversieeeeresnen, 198,712.90
The!Contractdaration:will beiehanged by ...t s it i e s 0 Days
The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Prime Contract Change Order is 1/7/2007
Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County, Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

Florida
ARCHITEET~ N/A CEETEITEERE OWNER LrEn CouTRACTOo R,
4545 Northgate Court 7895 Fruitville Road 4545 NORTHGATE, T =
Sarasota, FL 34234 Sarasota, FL 34240 SkrAseTH Fo IE2
Address Address Address
By Michael L. Baltzer By Don Ha/rapﬁorr\ By Michael Baltzer
SIGNATURE erNmﬁEL%é% §F SIGNATURE 2Lt/ Aoy
- [4

DATE DATE & [3lo7 DATE _7./. 2007




