uoneoyiey=y ‘renolddy =V

"Xe) Sa[es aAes 0} pJeog |00YdS ayl Ag swiall 8say Jo aseyaund 10.1p J0 JNSaJ 8y} aJe ‘uoiredlinel 1o ‘(sAoge paynuapl,) siapio abueyd ayl 310N

00'0% 'SONIAVS XV1 NI V1Ol TT'2S0'TTS
©/q/p "2ul S|IIN "D* M
0] 1SaJalul Ul 10SSaddNns se
"arewns3 j01auo) ay asinad| oo t2z202'2$ 00°0$ 00°'T.2'202'L$ G | Auedwo Buipying sueqio YIOMBYS - PIINGdY [00YdS YBIH SD1UBA|
"J0RIU0D dIND Y 01 OdING 3)1sedp|O/Buipels ou| wawubije-ay
o loje-uoiiod pasnun Joj 39eq UP3ID| £6'659'ST6S 12°'898'2$ 2LTLL'2TES ¥T [‘uononisuod ynws v siijiM| anuaay abuelQ :plingay |00Yos ybiH Jexoog
19eU0D dIAD 8yl 01 OdING Alddns "ou| wawubije-ay
o aH/Buipeis Jore-uoniod pasnun Joy yoeq upaid| z2'122'216$ S v8Y' TS 02'.82'116$ €T [‘uononisuod ynws v sijjiM| anuaay abuelQ :plingay |00Yds YbiH Jaxoog
J0RU0D dIND 3Y1 01 OdING Buired ou| awubije-ay
o xely/Buipels Jores-uoniod pasnun 1oy yoeq Upaid| 0z /82 T16$ Z8'TPS'1$ 8€'SY.'606% ZT |‘uononisuod ynws v sijjiM| anuaay abuelQ :plingay |00Yds YbiH Jaxoog
"10e.AU0D dIND 34} 0} OdING %20 ou| uswubije-ay
o la1seN/Buipe.s JoreS-uoniod pasnun 1oy 3oeq UPaID| 8 sy, '606$ 99'/ST'G$ 28°185'706% TT [‘uononisuod Ynws v siijiM| anuaay abuelQ :plingay |00Yos ybiH Jexoog
ONILITIN ddv0d TOOHDS HHON\m\m JHL 1V NOILVOIdILVYd JdO/ANV TVAOAddY Jd04d A3 LNISTHd SHIAHO0 IDONVHI SIDIAYIS NOILONILSNOD 40 AYVNNNS
x LINNOWY
* SONIAVS (payoene 83s) NOILYNY 1dX3 LNNONY JONVHO LOVHINOD |#0D HOLOVHINOD 103roxd
XVL1 S3TVS a3sIAaY INTHEN

SH34dd0O 49NVHO S30IAd3S NOILONILSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. (11}

BOARD DATE:
BOARD DATE; 5/3/2011

ITEM 1} Desgription: Credit back the unused portion of the Direct Material Purchase Order #9042 21102087
to the GMP Contract. The DPO was assigned to Gator Grading/Master Rock.

Reason for Change: The total amount of materials estimated to complete the scope of work was not needed.
The unused funds on the DPO in the amount of $5,157.56 will be added back to the

GMP Coentract.
Cost of Change: INCREASE: $5,157.56
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $5,157.56
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $5,157.56
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $176,548.96
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $10,892.94
Change Orders to date and % of origina contract: 1.560%
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBase Il .
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il o=5chool Board of Sarasota John C. Eﬁtm:?&:ﬂ%ﬂﬂ:&mm
Ernest F. DuBose I couny.ou-comncionsenics Sk oo Dy
SUBMITTED BY: o "= Dougherty e A S

Emest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X [/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

Ci\Documents and Setlings\AD48833\Desktop\Booker\Budget\Orange_Avenue\CO_Summ-Log&Sudget(Orange_Ave)#11



:“AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER: [X]
Booker High School Rebuild Omnge DATE: Apxil 5, 2011 ARCHITECT:
Avenue Re-alignment ’
3201 N, Orange Ave. CONTRACTGR:
Sarasota, F1. 34234 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and adedress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: :
Willis A, Srwith Consiruction, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: September 21, 2010 OTHER: [J
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasots, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inclice, where applicable, any mdisputed amount aitribuiable io previously executed Construction Change Directives)
ADD BACK FOR UNUSED PORTION OF PO# 9042 21102087 Galor Grading/vasterRock $4,865.62

Tax $ 20194
1,080,330.00

-175,742.18

904,587.82
5,157.56

T ou9,14s38

The original Guarenteed Maximum Price was $
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was §
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amonat of $
The new Guaranteed Maxiinun Price including this Change Order will be $
The Conitract Time will be increased by Zero (1)) days.

The datc of Subsiantial Complelion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximom Price which have
been authorized by Cobstruction Change Directive until the cost and time have beon agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

HOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasala County,
Floridn
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm naine) OWHNER {Firm neone)
2714 Dr. Mmin L.uther King 81, M., St. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Boutevard, Sarasota,
Florida 34231
HBERESS
. Dougherty
BY (Signature)
Steven G. Arrington John Dougherty,direclor
St Project Minaper Construciion Services Depariment
(Typed name) {Typed name)
1]
DAT DATE

AlA Dosument G701 ™ — 2001, Copyrdght © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilule of Architects, A)l riuhtu nsenml WARNIHG This AM"
Documant Is prolocted by W.8, Copyright Law and Internalionsl Traalles, Unawthorized reproduciton or distdbution of this AIA® Dacument, or 2y 1
portian of it, may result In severs clvil and criminal penalties, end will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible wnder the Jaw. This documentwas
produced by AlA eofiware at 11:36:47 on 04/05/201 1 under Order No.8484814687_1 which explras on 12/15/2011, end Is not for resale,

User Notes: (1761733067)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. (12)

BOARD DATE:

BOARD DATE: 5/3/2011

ITEM 1) Description: Credit back the unused portion of the Direct Material Purchase Order #9042 21102086
to the GMP Contract. The DPO was assigned to Gator Grading/Ajax Paving.
Reason for Change: The total amount of materials estimated to complete the scope of work was not needed.
The unused funds on the DPO in the amount of $1,541.82 will be added back to the
GMP Contract.
Cost of Change: INCREASE: $1,541.82
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $1,541.82
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $1,541.82
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 1.560%

Ernest F. DuBose |l
SUBMITTED BY:

Dighally signed by John €. Dough 1ty
BH:en=lohn C. Doughert, , =5ar2"312 County
‘Schooks, au=Construction Ser 1ces Depariment,
emall=john_doughes, *sara-am k12 s, c=U5
Danes 2011.04.19 16 1531 0400

Digitally skyned by Ernest F. DuBase Il

DN: en=Ernest F. DuBose I, o=School Eoard of Sarasota

County, cu=Construction Services,
il dub ki2fAus, c=Us

Date: 2011.04.15 17:39:46 -04'00"

John C, Dougherty

Emest F. DuBose I1, Project Managet

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

C\Dosuments and Settings\a048833\Deskiop\Booker\Budget\Orange_Avenue\CO_Summ-Log&Budget{Crange_Ave 12



BATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER;
Booker High School Rebuild Orange DATE: April 5, 2011 . 57
Avenue Re-alignment ARCHITECT:
3201 N. Orange Ave. CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34234 .
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and ackiress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: IX
Willis A. Smith Constructian, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: September 21, 2010 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE GONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any indisputed amoinn otiributable to previously executed Constructlon Change Directives)

ADD BACK FOR UNUSED PORTION OF POF 9042 21102086 Galor Grading/Ajax Paving 31.434.55

Tax s 8727

The original Guaranteed Masimum Price was $ 1,080,330.00
The net change by previously authotized Change Orders $ -170,584.62
The Guaranteed Maximuom Price prior to this Change Order was $ 909,745.38
‘The Guaraniecd Maximum Price will be inceeased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,541.82
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 911,287.20

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero {0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion s of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construetion Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both (he Owner and
Conlractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede e Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm nante)

2714 Dr, Martin Luther King 8(., ., 8t

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blwd, N
Suroso oridn 34240

The School Board of Sarasota County,

Florida

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasote,

Florida 34231

AD DDRE B o b antars
8] nns&' Dougherty =
iatiire) BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson Stoven G. Arrington, Joha Dougherty, Director
Sr. Projeci Manager Construction Services Departiment
(Typed name, (Typed pame} (Typed name)
|/l Ay
DATE i ; DATE Y DATE

AIA Dacument G701 ™ - 2001, Copyipht © 1979, 1957, 2000 and 2001 by Tho American tnslilote of Architeols, Al tighis reservad, WARNING: This AIA®
Dacurnent is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treatlas. Unauthoized faproduction or distrihullon of this AIA® Document, or any

pordlon of It, may result In sovera clvil and oriminal panaitios, and will be prosecuted to the maxlmum extent possible under the law. This document was

produged by AIA soltware al §1:64:34 on 04706/201 1 under Order No.9484814887_1 which expires on 12/15/2071, and is not for resale,

Usar Notos:

{1666684498)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. (13)

BOARD DATE:
BOARD DATE: 5/3/2011

ITEM 1) Description: Credit back the unused portion of the Direct Material Purchase Order #9042 21102084
to the GMP Contract. The DPO was assigned to Gator Grading/HD Supply.

Reason for Change: The total amount of materials estimated to complete the scope of work was not needed.
The unused funds on the DPO in the amount of $1,484.52 will be added back to the

GMP Contract.
Cost of Change: INCREASE: $1,484.52
SUMMARY: ITEM 1} INCREASE: $1,484.52
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $1,484.52
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $16,857.28 m

i y o Digitaly slgned by John C. Dougharty
Digitally signed b:: Ernest F. DuBose Il Ghs G Dogherty, 2 Coanty

DR:cn=Emast F. DuBosa I, o=schoolpaardofsarasos — John C, Dougherty sk wecomiron e o bepartment.
Ernest F. DuBose Il sqreremmmmioas e ST
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2011.04,15 17:46:29 -0400°

Emest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

CiDecuments and Settings\A048833\Desktop\BockenBudgetiOrange_Avenue'CO_Summ-Log&Budget(Orange_Ave}#13



: AIA Document G701" - 2001

T o
Change Order
PROJECY (Nause and address); CHANGE ORDER RUMBER: 013 OWNER: X
Booker High School Rebuild Orange  DATE: Aprit 3, 2011 (57
Avenue Re-lignment ARCHITECT:
3201 N. Orange Ave, CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasots, FL 34234 FIELD: [
YO CONTRACTOR (Nawie and addvess):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: :
Witlis A, Smith Consiruction Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 21, 2010 OTHER: (O
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inclide, where applicable, any widisputed amouni atiribulable lo previously executed Constriction Change Directives)

ADD BACK FOR UNUSED PORTION OF PO# 9042 21102084 Gator Grading/HD Supply gt 400,49
Tax 84.03

‘The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The nel chauge by previously authorized Change Orders -169,042.80

$ 1,080,330.00
§

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 911,287.20
$
$

|

‘The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 1,484.52
The new Guaranteed Maxinum Price including this Change Order will be 912,771,72

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantinl Completion as of'the dale of this Change Order therefors Is unchanged

L

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both ths Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is oxecuted fo supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QWNER.

Harvard-Joliy/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Swith Construclion, Inc. The School Board of Snrasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm nieune) T CONTRAGTOR (Firm naume) OWNER (Firm name)

2714 Dr. Martm Lulher King St, N, 51. 5001 Lnkewood Ranch Blvd. N 1960 Landings Boulevard, Snrasota,

{ Florida 34231
ADDRESS e T L
John C. Dougherty s oremessmame,
g BY (Signature) il
Steve Jolmson Steven G, Arrington, John Dougherty, Direclor
Sr. Project Manager Construction Services Department
(T,\rpad nante} (Typed peme} (Typed name}
I(QIH AL
DATE DATEY DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Sopyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2009 by The American InsUtute of Architects. All ights roserved, WARNING: This MA®
Document Is protected by U.8, Copyrlght Law and Internallonal Traaties, Unauthorlzed reproductiion or distribution ol ihls AA® Document, or any 1
poriion of il, may result In severe elvil and erimina! penailles, and will bo presecuted to the maximum extent possible vnder the law. This documontwas
producad by AlA softwarg at 12:22:40 on 04/05/201 1 undet Order No.9484814887_1 which explras on 12/16/2011, and is not for resale.

Uwor Notos: (1380013646)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. (14)

BOARD DATE:
BOARD DATE: 5/3/2011

ITEM 1) Description: Credit back the unused portion of the Direct Material Purchase Order #9042 21102085
to the GMP Contract. The DPO was assigned to Gator Grading/Oldcastle.

Reason for Change: The total amount of materials estimated to complete the scope of work was not needed.
The unused funds on the DPO in the amount of $2,868.21 will be added back to the

GMP Contract.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $2,868.21
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $2,868.21
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $2,868.21
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $10,559.29
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $16,857.28

Ernest F. DUBOSE |l oo siammsssms Johi C. Dougherty S

SUBMITTED BY: ] uemats s sroe '

Emest F. DuBose I, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X [/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

12042-CFSMBR23042constructiomConstruction\Projects\BHS_019-01112012 BHE Campus Rebuildi19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrder Tracking Log & Gurrent
Budgst\Orange_Avenue\CO_Summ-Log&Budget{Orange_Ava)#14



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014 OWNER;
Booker High School Rebuild Orange DATE: April 5, 201t .
Avenue Re-alienment ARCHITECT: [X]
3201 N. Orange Ave. CONTRACTOR: (4
Snrasola, FL 34234 FIELD: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Vome and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJEGCT HUMBER: :
Willls A. Smith Construction, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: Septemsber 21, 2010 OTHER: (3
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Canstruction

Sarasola, Florids 34240

THE CONTRACT (8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously execived Construcilon Chumige Directives)

ADD BACK FOR UNUSED PORTION OF PO¥ 9042 21102085 Gator Grading/Oldcastle ?,705.86
Tax 162,35

The original Guaraniced Maximum Price was $ _ _1,080,330.00
The net change by previously nuthorized Change Orders $ -167,558.28
The Guaranteed Muxinum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 912,771.72
The Guaranteed Muxinmm Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,868.21
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 915,639.93
The Contract 'Time wilt be incrensed by Zero (0) days,

The date of Substantisl Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include clianges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximwm Price which have
been avthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is cxecuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryan Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Floridn

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm nome)

2714 Dr, Martin Luther King St., N,, St. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bhd, N. 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,

Florida 34231 o
JBARE. Dougherty Smmsemisma e =

BY (Sighatire) BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson Steven G. Arrington, John Dougherty, Ditector
Sr. Project Manager Construciion Services Depnriment

{Typed name) (Typed napre) {Typed nams)
AN _4(1.!;.
DATE v DATE ? DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyrght © 1878, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilate of Archilects, All rlghts reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S, Gopyright Law snd International Treaties, Unaulhorfzed reproducilon or distribulion of this AIA® Document, or any i
portlan of it, may resuitin sovere civil and eriminal penalitos, and will be | ted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documionl was
produced by AJA software al 12:36:44 on 04/0£/2011 under Order No.9484814807_1 which explres on 121152011, and Is nol for cesals,

User Notes: {1967666785)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

BOARD DATE:
May 3, 2011
ITEM 1} Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated March 16, 2010.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2) Description: Unforeseen Conditions Allowance reconciliation.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for Sitework
unforseen conditions. See attached list of items that are to be charged against this
allowance. This reduces the allowance by $358,563.00 leaving a balance of

$274,556.00.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 3) Description: Site Lighting Allowance reconciliation.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for the Site
Lighting in the south parking lot. See attached list of items that are to be charged
against this allowance. This allowance is closed.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 3} DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $369,51049
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ so00]
Digltally signed by Sue Bouffard e hrai by il

D8 ¢NvmJ0ha C. Dougheity, w5arasola County 5 hoak,
S B ff d DN: en=5ue Bouffard, 0=585C, 0u=CSD, Jo h n C. Dou g h el’ty o 7,"; ki SO
u e o u a r emall=stie_bouffard@sarasotak) 2 flus, <=US e Ay L=
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2011.04,19 050021 000"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X [/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =

C\Documents and Setfings\A\dministratoriLocal Settings\Temporary Internet Flles Content [EB\BKTBAGOZACO _5 Sitework(1]



IA Document G701~ 2001

.Change Order

PROJECT; (Name and address) CHANGE ORDERNUMBER:  ™*° e o 0 W{;\IER -
Venice High School - Rebufld Site lmprovementsDATE 2/28/2011 ‘:. 2 !
271 Bahama 5"’&3{, Venice Florida 34285 CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER 21 007_275 447 000 ARCHITECT D

CONTRACTOR |

T%ﬁQNJBMQMMg ggzg',g@gg,s‘fn intdBRHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER 0920127-1 FIELD
ta W.G. Mills, Inc dibla MtIIsIGllbane S .

CONTRACT DATE: OTHER [T

" CONTRACTFOR; = improvements

[ I:ere appl;cable an:v tmdrspured amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives,)

Revise the Fay Application {Control Esimate} per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, 3, & 4* as required in Article 15.2 per the attached “Schedute of Values &

:* Change Orders" including colums 'C" thru "V*, Columns *C’ theu ™V are Inclusive of DPO's, Budget Transfers and Revised Scopes of Work.
1The current "Schedule of Values?, (Control Estimate) attached reflects all adjuslments as of 12-31-10.

7,534,102.00

¥

7,202,271.00

: '{ Tlle {Ccm% gum] {Guaranleed Maximmun Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
o by thls Changg | Order in the amount of

- Q.00

5 72027100
o days.

! 'Completmn as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

NDIE‘ Thw Change Order does not include changes In the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarameed Maxinum Price
hat hm’e been amhorzzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
o Ownef and Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Cansh'ucnon Cimfzge Directive.

" NOT VALID UNTIL SlGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND GWNE.

Schenkel &Shu[lz he - © Gilbane Buﬂdmgtompanyassmlm " The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm nan . ... GON ?m{ﬁug,(m"’e) oL ;;‘WA&? PRI RY,
tR v@éﬂ:ﬂ%ﬁ:&neﬂm E% rasot, FL 34243 Sarasoms, FL 34240

D - 5 rhmcn;l .
ADBRESS A naess___,-» - L MOMREC. e
| me - ¥ --44~ - Doughe ty o S e
i Y(S:gnamre) ' : BY (Signarure) BY (Szg:mrmj .

Tim Hensey .+ Johin Daugherty
‘ : .. ADpedname) . - S (Typedname)
18Apr2011 - 19 Apr 2011 i
DATE ~ DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Documsnt, on which this text appears In RED. An original assures that
changes wili not be obscurad.

AlA Decument GTC1™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amencan Institule of Architects, All ights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document s protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalities, and will ba prosecuted fo the maximum sxtent possible undsr the law.
Purchasers are permitted o reproduce ton (10) coples of thls document when completed. To report copyright viclallons of AIA Contracl Documents, a-mall
Tha Amsrican Instilute of Architects' legal counrel, copyrighi@aia.org. 102600





