
ITEM 1)

$6,286.29

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) $6,286.29

$6,286.29

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $176,871.36 17.39%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $10,962.28

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $16,857.28 1.560%

SUBMITTED BY:
Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Reason for Change:

PROJECT NAME:

Description:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO.  (15)

BOARD DATE: 
BOARD DATE: 1/3/2012

Deduct the unused funds from the GMP contract via this Final Change Order.

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project?  Yes ___  No  X  / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ ___________

The final costs to complete the GMP have been reconciled. This Change Order
deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Willis A. Smith Construction.

DECREASE:

DECREASE:TOTAL COST:

Cost of Change: DECREASE:

C:\Documents and Settings\a048833\Desktop\Booker\Change Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\Orange_Avenue\CO_Summ-Log&Budget(Orange_Ave)#15(FINAL)

Ernest F. DuBose II
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II 
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, ou=Construction Services, 
o=The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, 
email=ernest_dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US 
Date: 2011.11.15 14:01:00 -05'00'

John C. 
Dougherty

Digitally signed by John C. Dougherty 
DN: cn=John C. Dougherty, 
ou=Construction Services Department, 
o=Sarasota District Schools, 
email=John_Dougherty@sarasota.k12.fl.
us, c=US 
Date: 2011.12.12 15:58:01 -05'00'



John C. Dougherty
Digitally signed by John C. Dougherty 
DN: cn=John C. Dougherty, ou=Construction Services 
Department, o=Sarasota District Schools, 
email=John_Dougherty@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US 
Date: 2011.12.12 15:58:16 -05'00'


