uoEoynEy=Y ‘[eaciddy=y,,

"XE} $2/BS SARS O} pleog |00y0g au) Aq Swa)l asay) Jo sseyaund pBap Jo JNsal ay) I8 ‘UDHEIYNER. J0j ‘(8A0ge payuepl,) siepio ebueyd eyl JI10ON

rL09L2LS ISONIAYS XVL NI V101 {repeciovis)
sueq)o
SIIN B/G/P "OU| "SI "D M
ﬁ 'SJS00 0} }S8J9)Ju] U] JOSSIINS Se B_._wEm>o.aE_f
o fooos way eull [enjoR Jaayel 0] SjewnsT jonuoD eyl 00°122'202'48 o0T0% foorrzezoz s gl | Auedwon Buipjing eueqs 8)Ig - pIngey [ooyas ybiy asjusy|
sueqiD SiIAL B/A/P

"ou| ‘S{lIN "D A O} ISl

‘8JS00 Ul JOSSa3dNs Se Aued wiog
H looos wiay auj| [enjoe 13a)0) 0} AleWINST [onuoD esasy| Z9°0Er'Zo0'ZEE  J00 0% 29'0ev'Z09'22¢ | vo | Buippng suequoeueqin | | 9seud - plingey jooyds yBiH eouep
uopeAOUeY DVAH
v |ooos *$pi >juey sbeiols [euusy) padorty o) sordey| 6oL Zr'PEL'SE  |rO'VIGSS G9'206'872'GS zZL "OU| ‘UMg 4 uor | 958U - |00YIS BIPPIK BIOSEIES
uogeAousy
o |ooos ‘sease Buuued Jeyoes) o} siejsowey; ppy| Goz0s'ers'ss  Jo0'Eal ‘o lespre'ers'ss L "ou| ‘Umg "o uor JYAH - 100405 8|PPIA BloseIRg
UoHONSUCY) Wapue | ucneAousy
o |oo0s spun Gulpuey JIe ioj 1500 [BUSIEW dorqg Jpain| 8y 6be'zes'o  |v6'E51'00% vG GEO'ZLY 0% ] e/q/p "ou| ‘seAeH d OVAH - [004OS SILIOKON aneT]
au| aseld UoIONIISUOD)|
d [rL098'L$ (saunpay Buiquund) sesudiejuzg uosnbied :0dal oo v52°'18L'6e$  |(60°620°ZES) 60caz'clz'eet | 95 [‘uononisucd ynws v siiipn]  1eomeA piingay jooyas ybiH Jaxoog
ou| aseyd UORINIISU0D)
o |ooosrzs {leusiew em) suols g il elassolD :0dal 69cszciz'ezs (00 05P ers) 69'c€z'952'62% [ 55 [‘uouonusuoD ynwg v sinm|  [EORIRA PINGY [ooyas YBiH Jexoog
*ou| gseld uoponsuoy)
o |ooose'ss (om) amtea :0da| s9eez'osz'6es  |(0o-0g8'28L%) 69°£80'F6E'62% | ¥5 ['uononysuod ynws v sia]  1eondsa pingey coyos yBi Jexoog
‘a|essloYAA Uosuyop o) U] 85ELd UojonJsuo)
o |ooog enoeds woy €64 OO0 OdA ey} W Jopues Bulbueys| 65'562'221'ee$ 00703 8564 22L'ees | Laee [uononnsuoD yiws v sl 1BOIA PINGRY [0oUaS YBIH Jeycon
18plQy ebueyn jeuly "ou| JuswubiE-2y onusay
o |ooog -OBAUOD JIND B} WOY SpuUny pesnun sy npag| vY E5E 6068 (62 982°'9%) £6'6£9°G168 gl [voponnsuod yiws v epm]  sBuelo :pingey joouos yBiH teyoeg

ONILIAW Qv0d T00HOS Z LOZIE/L 3HL LY NOILVIIHI LYY YO/ANY TVAOHddY HOd 3LNISTHd SHIAHO JDNVYHDI SIDNAYIS NOLLDMELSNCD O AVIWWNS
———
. INNOWY
ASONIAYS (peyeyE 988) NOLLYNY 1dX3 NGO IONVH 19VHINOD  |#09 UOLIVHINOD 153roYd
XvL 831vS a3siAy e T

SHIAAQ™HUO IONVHI SIJIAUIS NOILONAULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. (15)

BOARD DATE:
BOARD DATE: 1/3/2012

ITEM 1) Description; Deduct the unused funds from the GMP contract via this Final Change Order.

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP have been reconciled. This Change Order
deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Willis A. Smith Construction.

Cost of Change: DECREASE: $6,286.29
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DECREASE: $6,286.29
TOTAL COST: DECREASE: $6,286.29
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

Digitally sigred by Emest F. DuBose Il
Digitalty signed by John C. Dougherty

B .
DN; en=Emest F. DuBose |, su=Construction Services,
Ernest F_ Du Bose II ouThe School Baard of Sarasota Count, Florida, JO h n C DN: enadofn C. Deugherty,
SU BM I TTED BY' zmall-emgsl_dubnsa;sarlsnta.'km.ﬂ.us, =S a ou=Construction Services Department,
. Date: 2011.11.15 14:01:00 -0500° o=barasota Dlstrict Schools,

Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager DO u g h erty cnmij=John-Dougherty@sirasotak1 2.

us, c=U5
Date: 2011.12.12 15:58:01 -05'00"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here: = §

C:\Documents and Settings\a048833iDeskiop\BookeriChange Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\Orange_Avenue\CO_Summ-LogaBucget{Oranga_AveR#15{FINAL)



Al

Change Order

Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Nante el audlress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 T "OWNER:

Baooker [ligh School Rebuild Orange DATE: Movember 8, 2011 "

Avenue Re-alignment ARCHITECT:

3201 N. Orange Ave, CONTRACTOR: B4

Sarasola, L 34234 -
' g . ke FIELD: X)

TO CONTRACTOR (Namiw aned address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A, Smith Construction. Ine, CONTRACT DATE: Seplember 21, 2010 OTHER: []

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sumwlﬂ I I 3424(!

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inclucte, where applivable, wny wiedisprred cmonnt ativibatcble 1o previowsly exeeutvd Construetion Change Divectives)

Return inwsed pordion of GMI* {50.286.29)

The eriginal Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 1.080.330.00

The net change by previoosly authorized Change Orders $  -lod.e90o7

‘The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior (o this Change Order was § _ 91563993

‘The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in e amount of $ 6.286.29

The new Guarantecd Maxionm Price including this Change Order will be $ 90935300

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
‘The dale of Substantial Completion as of the dale of this Change Order thereire B unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contraet Tine or Cuaranteed Maxiomun Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contraetor, in which cise a Change Ordor is vxeented 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

lHarvard-Jolly/Fawley Brynnt Willis A Smith Constroction, Ine. The School Board of Sarasota Connty.

. e Florida o
ARCHITECT {Firnt name} E CONTRACTOR (Firm nomie) OWNER (Firm mame)
2714 Dr. Marlin Luther King S1., N,, SI. 3001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, 1960 Landings Bonlevard. Sarasota,

Petersburg. T 33704
ADDRESS-

Sarasola. Fl, 34240 Florida 34231 .
= T e e e N
ww@ Dougherty mm_s-mmmwnm

oughert, “sarasotaki 2., LS
Dimﬂ” 212125316 500

BY By {.‘Yigrmlure) BY (Srgurmn (*)
Steve Johnson Steve Arringlon. John Dougherly, Direetor

—_ Sr. Project Mamager Consiruclion Services epavimanl .
{Typeed namey (Typed nonip) {Typed nane)
ol e T |
DATE DATE DATE

ALA Documont ¢ GTO‘I ™. 2001, Cnpynthc- 197“ 1907 2000 and 2001 IJyTI\e Amarocan inslnl.uhe of Alchll..f.‘& All rights reserved, WARPIIF (s e
Covoment iz probacizd by Ub Copyright Law aid Interations) Troatis, Unantharizod rrproduction or distribution of fhin AlA Dezemen?, o any 1
partion of it. may r2eult in severs civil and erugisal panaitie:s. and wil) Le provocatad to the msxsenr e dent potsible ander ik Taw. This document was
produced by AlA software sl 12:56:21 on 11/08/2011 under Order No.9454814887_ 1 which expires on 12115/2011, and iz nol for resale.

Uger Notos: {1094274352)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (33r1)
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2012

ITEM 1} Description:

Reason for Change:

This is a zero cost Change Order, changing the vendor (payee) in the DPO Change
Order #33 from Spectra Flooring to Johnson Wholesale.

The flooring subcontractor (Spectra Contract Flooring) initially requested that Willis A,
Smith Construction assign them (Spectra} as the payee for the weight room flooring
material. It has now been determined that a sperate supplier needed to furnish the
materials, therefore requiring a re-assignment of Change Order #33 and the
coresponding DPO to the appropriate company.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $384,416.33
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 0.000%
- oot s, John Dougherty
Ernest F. DuBose |l smsocsarrsomoncano s 2011.12.05 07:
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 20111201 1602180500 ms') Bas 38:43 -05'00"
Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager S
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

CiADocuments and Settings\a04883MDasktop\Booker\Change Ordar Tracking Log & Current BudgetiVertical_Phase\CQ#33r1_Summ-LogBudget(Vertical)



W

Change Order

?A %ﬁ Documient G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 033 - R
DATE: Diecember 1. 2011

PRGJECT {Neame and cucledress):

Baooker High School Rebuild: Vertical
Conslruction Phase

3201 Norih Orange Avenue

Sarasota, Florida 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Nemwe aned acidvess):

Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc.
3001 [akewood Ranch Blvd. N
Sarmsodn, Florida 34240

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Y059/280:40
CONTRACT DATE: tvay 17. 2011
CONTRACT FOR: General Constraction

OWNFR: %]
ARCHITECT: (<]
CONTRACTOR: X}
FIELD: X
OTHER: ||

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{include, where applicable, any mlisputed amonnt atiributeble 1o proviowsly executed Constriction Clongs Divectives)
Dircet Material Purchasc Qrder # 21201426 Change Venduor Name Trom Speetes o Jolnson Wholesale

Zero eust change order changing vendor in Q0O #33 and relevant Direet FPurchise Order

The origingl Contract Sum was

The net ehange by previously authorized Change Orders

The Comract Sum prior 1o this Change Order wag

The Comtract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in 1he amount ol
The oew Contreaet Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Tinme will be unchinged by Zero (0) days.

$ _ _39.925142.00
$ _ -6797.3d641
$ 3302779559
$
§

— )
...33.127.,795.59

Thz date of Substantinl Completion as o the date of this Chanpe Order therefore is inchanged

NOTE: This Clange Order does not include chanpes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Dircetive untfl the cost and time have been agreed wpon by bath the Owier and
Contractor, in which ense 2 Change Order is execnted (0 supersede the Construction Clinnge Diretive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryanl Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc.

CONTRAGTOR (Firm nemne)

5001 Lakewood Runch B, N., Sarasota,
Plovida 34240

_B—‘Ftﬁ_ﬁ%um)
(Fvped wane} | 11 '

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King S1., M., S,
Petersburg, E

Steven G, Arvington
Sr. Project Menager

( Typeed g
2 s
[}

DATE

The School Board of Sarasota County.
Florida
OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Lanclings Boulevard, Sarasola,
Florida 34231

ADDRESS John Dougherty
r2 vag 2011.12.0507:39:
g araas 20-65Jﬂ

John Pougherty, Dircelor
Congiruelion Services Department
(Fvped nenie)

DATE

AJA Document G701 ™ 2001, Cupyright © 1970, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilile of Architcels, Al righls reserved. YeaIMIRG ihis AA
Locument i protertod by W5, Cupsiright Low and iikemislisnat Tresties. twauthonses raproduction or distibcuon of this BIA Teeuneat, o avy
portion of i, ey resnl i sewme Civii 2nd cmingl pavalties, and will be maonezited lo the maximum extent possible andsr the taw. This document was
produced by A*A software at 12:57:22 on 12/01/2011 under Order No.934499991 &_1 which expiros on 12/16/2012, and is nol for resale,

Usor Notes:

{1819171404)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (54)
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the tile material by Daltile. This material will be direct purchased by
the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction cantract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $7,850.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $137,850.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $137,850.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $137,850.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $604,551.91
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
DignallysignedbyzrmstF.Du_mu JOhn Dougherty
D cn=Emest F. DuBose ||, su=Construction Setvices,
Ernest F. DuBose 1 sz smrsmon o e 2011.12.05 07:
SUBMITTED RBY: Date: 2011.1201 14:10:34 0500 ms') wes ! : : A '
Ernest F. DuBose li, Project Manager 40:51 -05'00
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

C:\Documents and Settings\a048835Dasklop\Bocker\Change Order Tracking Log & Current BudgetiVertical_Phase\CO#54_Summe-LogBudget(Vertical)



YATA pocument a701 - 2004

Change Order

PROJEGT (Nane cndl cckbvossh CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 051 OWNER: 4
Booker High School Rebuiid: Vertical DATE: Novembur 21, 2011 .
Construclion Phase ARCHITECT. [X
3201 North Orange Avenin CONTRACTOR: [X¥)
Sarasela. Florida 34234 5
TO CONTRAGTOR (Nemie aoud acidress:  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9050/28040 FIELD: [X
Willis A. Smith Construetion, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 2011 OTHER: ]
S001 L akewood Rancl Blvid, N, CONYRACT FOR: General Construelion

Sarasola. Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(ttcfude, where applicable, ane widispied amonnt aitvitoablte o provioust execatcd Consirietion Change Divectives)

Direct Material Purchase - Daltile 1 “Tile materinls) ($130,004100)

Tax Savings (% 7.850.00)

The vriginal Contraet S wis $ 39.925.142.00
The net change by previousty authorized Change Orders $ __-10,53L.05831
The Contract Sy prior fo this Change Order was $ 29.394,083,69
The Contract Sum will be deereased by this Clange Order in the amount of $ 13785000
The new Conlract Som including this Change Order will be $ 2925623160

The Comtract lime will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of e date of (his Change Order therelore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Ortler does nol ineluce chinges inthe Contraet Sum. Contract “Time or Guarandeed Maximum Price which have
been suthorized by Construction Change Direetive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contracior, in which ease n Change Order is exeenled (o supersede the Construction Clange Dircelive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-loly/Fawley Bryant Willis A, Smith Construction, Ine, “The Sehoal Board of Savisota County,
7 Florida —

ARCHITECT (Firm nume) CONTRACTOR fFirm nomef OWINER {15t ieme)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King 8., N., $1. 3001 Lakewood Ranch Rlvd, N.. Sarasotn. 1960 Lanxlings Bowlevard. Sarasota,

Petershurg Fl, Florida 342, Florida 34231
ANNRESS Joh

N 2011.12.05 07:40:

TET 5 ®eT 6 nean
AN U XTI

Steve Johnson Steyen G. Arringlon ol Doushenty. Director

B . e Sr. Project Manaper e Comtiuction Services Depetment

{{yped wane) (fipedpeone (4 vped nene)

_dfeale ey T

DATE DATE ] DATE

AlA Document G701  2001. Copyright @ 1579, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American insfilule of Architecis. All rights reserved. WARRN G- (his LAY
Drcument 1= grotectsd by U5, Conyright Law and Tidesaptionat Tieaties Enaulbnrised ragietlisctinn or dizifibwtion of this AIA° Doewrnent, o1 Yy 1
portion o &, may res3% in severe civil and erimtine penaltiss, ang vill te proecuted to the fuadimoem extent passtivle under the Iaw. This documenl was
produced by AlA software at 15:06:28 on 11/2H2011 under Order Ne.8344999915_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and is nol lor resala

Usar Notos: (895030318)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (55)
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the tile material by Crossville Tile & Stone. This material will be
direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order totai less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $2,450.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $42,450.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $42,450.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $42,450.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $607,001.91
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

DG s 1 - Contricton S, John Doughe
Ernest E. DuBose || Soammr s iorcmamsnes 2 Dovdnetly

SUBMITTED BY: R O IR > 2 R S 42:17 -05'00°

Ernest F. DuBose ll, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X _ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

CADocuments and Seltings\a048833\Desktop\Booker\Change Ordar Tracking Log & Current Budget\Wertical_Phase\CO#¥55_Summ-LogBudget(Vertical)



&

L Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name andl address): " CHANGF ORDFR NUMBER: 035 T T T UOWNER ]
Iionlfur High Schaal Rebuild: Verticul DATE: November 21, 2011 ARCHITECT: [54
Conslruction Phase

3201 North Orange Avenne CONTRACTOR: [X
Sarasota, Florida 34234 4
TO CONTRACTOR (Nume andl ackiress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059728040 FIELD:
Williz A. Smith Construction. Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 201 | OTER: L]
3001 Lakewood Ranch Bive. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Consiruetion

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(haelide. whers appiicable. ons wdisprred amonn atribwtabic w previonsly execated Consivstion Change Divovijes)

Direct Materinl Purchase - Crossville Tile & Stone (Ttle Materialy {5 H0.000.00)

I'nx Savings (% 2.430.00

The original Contract Swin was $ 39925 142.00
The net ehange by previously suthorized Change Orders § - 10.668,908,31
The Conlract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was § _  29.356.213.69
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amown of § _ 4245000
“The new Conteact Sun including this Change Order will e § . 292(3783.69

The Contract Vine will b unchanged by Zers (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therelore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does nol include changes in the Contract Sum, Conteact Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

heen puthorized by Construction Change Direetive until 1 cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contenctor, in which case 2 Clnge Ordor is executed 1o supersede e Congtruetion Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECY, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Brvani Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. The School Boord of Sarusota Counly.
) - FKorida =
ARCHITECT ¢Firar nenne) CONYRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm seamic)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King 81, N., 8t 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, Sornsofn. 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarusota,

Petersburp, F1, Floricla 34240 Florida 34231

; ADDRESS “Johim Dougterty
< 2011.12.05 07:41:

o §IETTY % s bno0—-

BY (Stenutire) i E

Steve Jahnson Steven (G, Arvington, Jahn Dougherty, Direcior
_ Sr. Project Mannaer Construction Serviees Depabmen

(T;:Pt‘(/ H:;J';;)““‘w- T tIyped el (Thped nanie)
__u{mm_______ .,ulzz[t_\_.._m S

DATE DAT DATE

AlA Document G704 ' — 2001, Copyright € 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instlule of Architacls. Al rights resorvad. WARNIMD The. Afs
Tiannent w8 protegted by U S, Lopyright Law aad trmational Trealies. Usasifiorized repracuction a) dhstributivn of this 8IA° Douyment, or wny
puriton ofat, may se 2wl in severe oivl ang crinung! promaites, and w8l be prosecinsd 16 the masimum svtent possibie under the o, This document was
produced by AlA softwara at 15:25:54 on 1421/2011 under Order No.8344989915_1 which axpires on 12/16/2012, and is nof for resala,

Usor Notes: (1666810023)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (56}
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Cafeteria plumbing fixtures by Ferguson Enterprises. This
material wili be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $1,860.14 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $32,029.09
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $32,029.09
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $32,029.09
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $608,862.04
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 0.000%
gINg.itall_yEslgnec'I:b[g:énalF.DuBosell A John Dougherty
Ernest F. DUBOSE | Smesmsera s o e 2011.12.05 07
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 20111201 1424200500 m wag 4355 05'00"

Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

C:\Documents and Settings\a048833\Deskiop\Booker\Changa Order Tracking Log & Cument Budget\ertical_Phase\CO#56_Summe-LogBudget{Vertical)



BAIA

Change Order

Document G701"

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical
Construction Phase

3201 North Orange Avenue

Sarasola, Florida 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and acddress):

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N.
Sarasota, Florida 34240

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 056
DATE: December 1. 2011

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040

CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: [X
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: X

OTHER: (]

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(taclude, where applicable. any undisputed amount atiribitable to previonsty executed Construction Change Directives)
Direct Material Purchase Ferguson Enterprises (Building #3 Plumbing Tixtures)

Tax Savings

The original Contract Swmn was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion ss of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

($30,168.95)
($ 1,860.14)

§  39.925,142.00
$§ 1071135831
§ 29.213,783.69
§ _ 32,029.09
$ _ 29,181,754.60 754.60

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contraet Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been awhorized by Constiuction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by bath the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execuled to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

2714 Dr, Martin Luther King St., N, St.

Petersburg, F1. 33704

CONTRACTOR (Firm menne)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blwd. M., Sarasola,
Florida 34249

The Schoo! Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
OWNER (Firm name)

1960 1 andings Boulevard, Sarasota,

s

BY S;ng

Steve lohnson

Steven G. Arrington,
sr. Project Manager

Florida 34231
ADDRESS T35y ves
JotnDoughardy

BV (Bignbrpdp -0500°

John Dougherty, Director
Construction Services Department

(Typed nanie)
Al

DATE

(Typed name) (Tiped name)
|2 II "
DATE 1 * DATE

AlA Document GT01 ™ — 2001, Copyright & 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All righta reserved, WARNING . This AlA7
Bocument is protestid by U.5, Sopynghit Law and intersation) Tresties. Unenthorizest reproduction o1 disidbutics sfihle AIA™ Dacitntad, of any
portion of it. mav result in gavare (il and tronioal penatiies, and wall be prosecuted to the waximun extnnt possibe under the o, This document was
produced by AIA software at 11:41:07 on 12/01/2011 under Order No.9344969915_1 which axpires on 12/18/2012, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1968533579)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHTEEN (18)

BOARD DATE:
November 15, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Credit back material cost for split system air handling units for Building #15 to be
supplied by Carroll Air Systems, Inc. that were included in previous Change Order
#1.

Reason for Change: Carroll Air Systems, Inc., is unable to supply these units. This will reduce the sales
tax savings for the project by $3,404.94.

Cost of Change: ADD: $60,153.94
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $60,153.94
TOTAL COST: ADD: $60,153.94
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $1,247,699,70
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: ($344,219.84)

B ff d o o Bl e SHSC u-C5D, John Dougherty
S u e 0 u a r email=sue_bouffard@sarasotak12.flus, =US 2011.10.31 15:05:51

SUBMITTED BY: Date: 20111031 11:49:06 -04'00" m wes _05'60' . Uon

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|is this a f)esignI-BuiId continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\ProjectsiLaurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546119 CONTRACT_AMENDYCO Track Log & Budget\CO Summ-Log & Budget LNS 4546



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018 OWNER: (]
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC DATE: 10/25/11 ARCHITECT: D
Renovation :
1900 East Lauret Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34275 i

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
F 1. Hayes, Tnc. d/b/e Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: [
Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N Ste: 200
Sarasota. FL 34240

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where npplicable, any undisputed amount aitributable lo previously execuied Construction Change Directives)

Unused DMP Matenals added back into the Owner contract from Carroll Air Systems, Ing, per the attached Carroll Air Systems,
Inc Request for Purchase Order Revision dated 10/03/11.

The onginai Contraci Sum was

The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders

The Coniract Sum prnor to thas Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be mcreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

8,200,581.00

-1,728.485.46

$
$
§ T 6AT,095.54
$
$

NOTE: This Change Order does not mclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authonzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc.

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem

The School Board of Sarasote County, FL

Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm nome) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street Dty saned 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Bivd.
Sarasota, FL. 34237 Todd ot Sarasots, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ~=TOTeMS Inc., [ Digitally signe | by C. Nathan Renner ADDRESS
M ‘ nu:_Pnrlclpam A DK: en=C Nathah Rexner,
_ email=tsy eeetft _ E‘f a=Tandem Canstruction, ou, -
BY (.S'ignamre) DWE B;::IDHJDN !% ﬂi"ﬁ ::::;;m'o:a:? fl:nsns -04'00" 8y (S'gnmm)
11:29:13 -04°00"
Nathan Renner
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Decument G701™ — 2004. Cepyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Institute of Architects. All rights resarved. WARNING: Thiz AIA®
Documsat is protectad by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reprodustion or dlatribution of this AIA” Document, or any
poriion of 1, may result in stvere civil and criminal penalties, and will be proscouted to the masimym sxtent possible under the law. This dosument
was produced by AlA software at 10:43:00 on 10/26/2011 under Order No.3368597482_1 which expires on 05112/2012, and is not for resala.

Usar Notas:

(1800151848)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 11
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Add thermostats to teacher planning areas.

Reason for Change: The teacher planning areas were not designed to have individual HYAC controls as
the request to remodei these rooms was after the system was designed. By adding
a thermostat to these areas, temperature averaging can be done which will provide
better temperature control in these rooms.

Cost of Change: ADD: $6,163.06
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $6,163.06
TOTAL COST: ADD: $6,163.06
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Paul J. Pitgher, Project Manager

somrreoe: ol | b TN

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No XXX /If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here: = $ |

L\Projects\Sarasota Middle SchooliRencvation 2011-13 4031119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 1010311_CO#1 funisgned xisx



ﬁ:-TFH.QL?ALA Document G701 ~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and addvess):. - CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER: []
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 11/15/2011 !
Renovation Phase 2 ARCHITECT. ]
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: ]
Sarasota, Florida 34233 _
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: ]
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: O
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Floride 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Add Thermostats to teachers planming area as per ASI #6.

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,284,760.41
The Comtract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,742,344.59
The: Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,163.06
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,748,507.65

The Conitract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dircctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County Schoo] Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
2168 Main Florids 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasots, Flarida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasots, FL. 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS

Todd Maie™  Joe C. Aycock Es i mammmo % A D C f
BY (Signature) M swtooraws  BY (Signatire) BY (Signature) 4

Inc., ou=Principal,

Todd M. Sweet ~ °  cmlswecwnt  Joe 0 Avonck John Dongherty
(Typed namg)  Syy@etiz=xins (Typed name) (Typed name) =y
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copwight & 1978, 1087, 2000 and 2001 by The American netitula of Archisects. All rights resarved. WARNING: Thiz 21A°
Document is protacted by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorzed raproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documeid, or any 1
portion of Iit, may result In savers civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produce by AlA eofiware at 13:43:46 on 11/15/2011 under Crder No.55739426858_1 which expires on 08/10/2012, and Is not for resale,

User Notes: {1462916462)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 12
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Replace two cracked thermal storage tank lids.

Reason for Change: During the re-building of the existing thernmal storage tanks, two tank lids were
found to be cracked. Replacement of these lids can be completed with the tanks in

operation.
Cost of Change: ADD: $5,014.04
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $5,914.04
TOTAL COST: ADD: $5,914.04
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,338,435.98
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $80,821.16
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 2.086%

F=yN e

SUBMITTED BY:
er, Project Manager
I's this a;ﬁesignlBuild continuing contract project? Yes No XXX /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects' Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13 3031119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS8\Change Orders\Phase IN010312_CO#12unsigned xlsx



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER O
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 131/15/2011 y
= ARCHITECT: (]
4326 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: (]
Sarasote, Florida 34233 M
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and ddress):  ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
JonF Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: [J
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasots, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Add cost to replace cracked lids on two existing Ice Storage Tanks,

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders $ -1,278,597.35
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,748,507.65
The Contract Sun will be increased by this Change Onder in the amount of $ 5914.04
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,754421.69

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged,

NOTE: This Change Order does not inclnde changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
heen anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Ovwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dirvective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. Jon E. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Savasota, Florida 34237 2221 §th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 ings Blwd, Sar: FL. 34231
ADDRESS Dolysored  ADDRESS %
by Todd . Sweet ioe C Aycock  BERfs Vo osomence 5 ) DCY
BY (Signature) M. et BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Todd M. Sweet et Joe C. Ayocock John Dougherty
(Dpﬂ’m SWeetD;LtEZDH 1115 ﬂwﬂme} awm) 2 8 //
16:43:57 -05'00"
DATE DATE DATE

AJA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1679, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WPRNING This AIA®
Document ks protected by U.S. Copyright Law and intsmational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
periion of It, may result in severe civit and criminz! ponattiez, and wili ba proscsuted to the maximun axtant possible under the law. This document was
produced by NA software gt 13:46:33 on 11/16/201 1 under Order No.5573942658_1 which expires on 08/10/2012, and is not for resale,

User Notes: {1733126200)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY FOUR {54)

BOARD DATE:
January 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to reflect minor revisions to the project. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of
the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price dated November 16,
2010.

Impact to CM-GMP: The net cumulative cost of these changes is an additional cost of $67,647.00 as indicated on
the change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within the GMP.
This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the change order does not
change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2} Description: Unforseen Conditions Allowance

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for unforeseen conditions.
See aftached list of items that are to be charged against this allowance. These items
decrease the allowance by $2,324.00 leaving a balance of $187,814.00.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1} DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $8,324,061.83 27 .67%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Crders to date and % of original contract: [ -1.287%)|
Dighal igned by Sue Bouffrd John Dougherty
Sue Bouffard oo . 2011.12.01 06:13:
SUBMIT‘I’ED BY Date; 2011.11.2810:1847 -05'63 m ‘Gs . ] . . . -
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 01-05'00
E this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X [/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = § ]

.9042-cfsmbr2\9042construction\Censtruction\ProjectsivHS-02412014 YHS Campus Rebuild 3225418 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log & BudgetiPhase 1 CO Summ-Log & Budget



y| TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

EATA pocument 6701 - 2001

.Change Order
PROJECT: (Ve and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: o5, oL I ——
" Verice High Schoal - Rebuld Phase | DATE; 11232011

) _ =14 ARCHITECT [
One Indian Averiue, Venice, Florida 34285 o oNTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER:  21034-276468000 CONTRACTOR £

. Gilbane Bulding Campany as auccessar in mc.-%sh SRACT DAT s 0920127 FELD [1
ta W.G. Mills, Incdbfe Mille/Gilban DATE: ;
3301 Whitfisld Averwe, . . . - - - Ly OTHER [
Seraeots, FL34243 - CONTRACTFOR:  Venice High School Rebuild Phase |

The Contract is changed as follows;

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construcion Change Directives.)

Rewviss the Pay Application (Conirol Estitnate) per "Exhibit Nes. 1, 2, & 3 a8 requived i Art i
alio) v 2, icls 15,2 o i
Contro} Estimate Qualifications, per the attached “Schadule of Values Transfe:: & Changeg" lncl1.rdil1ag'‘goll-:t:f'rllrl::’.I :gci't%“m#:gshm"s“'}‘e'

Columins “GG" through "GT* are inciusiva of DPC'e, Budgel Transfers and Revised [ E
(conlrol estimate) aitached reflects sll adiustmenis as ot£_1l 0-26-11 thngh 11254 13(;0!:“‘Jé of Werk. The curent Schedule of "

.- :- Cop e s ¢ C. i t » . v
The original %»ontrart Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 34-608.600:

The net 'than'gc by previously at;thtm'.zéd Change Orders $ .{8,238,160.38}
“The !Cog Tact gum) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ - 2066243082

“The (Conract Sum) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (ﬁnchanged)

by ths ex in the amount of $ - agn P

~ The new !Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximu Pice), including this Change Order, wilibe  $
“The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (nnchenged) by . jdays.
# {increased) (decrsgscd) ( ged) by g } cay

I

* The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, 1s

: — " NOIE: This Change Order dees not include changes in the Contract S, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price

hat have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed ipon by both the

" Ohwerer and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constriction Change Directive
"NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

"+~ 3chenkel & Shultz; Jre; —————  ——Gibans Bullding Com Ceassorin— - ; ta-Can
ARCHITECT (Frmi ricuist) CONFRAI PR oibia Mt Gaars - CRERST o aon] P! Serasotar Couty——
* §77 N. Washingon Bivd. 3301 Whitileld Avenue 7605 Fruitui '
__ Serasola, FL 34236 Serasots, FL 34245 Carecomn 34540
AGDRESS ADDRESS - e e T o835 0500
— . p : et 113:35 -05'00"
§ e T VA TEZFY ves THEEW
BY Signaturel . v BY(Signature) BY (Signatire) - HLECE
JmFoblson . . Tim Hensey «—lohn Dougherty
(_ﬁ!p;-dt_mmql . (Tuped name} , {Iyped nqme).
24 November 2011 ©° 29 Nov. 2011 -
DATE BATE DATE

CAUTION* You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RER. Ax original assuras that
changas will not be obscured.

AIA Document G704 ™ ~ 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 hy The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thls
AIA” Docuinent 1s protected by U.S. Copyeight Law and Infarnational Treaties. Unauthorizeu reproduction or distribution of this 1A% Dncument, or
any partton of it, may resutt In severa clvil and crimina! penaliles, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purthasers are parmitted to reproduce ten (10) coples af thi: dotumenl when cumpleted. To repurt copyright wickations of AIA Conlract Dovuments, e-mail
The American Institute of Architecis’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. 102600



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTEEN (13}

BOARD DATE:
January 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description; Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Arlicle 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated March 16, 2010,

Impact to CM-GMP: The net cumulative cost of these changes is $428.00 as indicated on the change
order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within the GMP.
This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the change order does
not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2) Description: Unforeseen Conditions Allowance reconciliation.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for Sitework
unforseen conditions. See attached list of items that are to be charged against
this allowance. This reduces the allowance by $46,507.00 leaving a balance of

$138,037.00.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Dig_imllysignedbySueBouﬁard John Dougherty
DN: cn=Sue Bauffard, 0=SBSC, cu=C5D,
S ue BO uffa rd iﬂjéI:sueJmuffardg -arasota k12 flus, 201 1 .1 2.01 06:
SUBMITTED BY: Date. 2011.11.23 10:08:42 -05'00° m ves 16-59 _05!00!

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_ X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =

1\9042-¢fsmbr28042construction'onstruction\PrejectsiVHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225V19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log & Budget\Sitework CO Summ-Log &
Budget



i AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
.. PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: o1a " OWNER OO
Venice High School - Rebuila Site improvemepIATE: ~ 11/23/2014 ARCHIECT 00
. CONTRACTOR = TNUMBER: 21007-27544 CONTRACTOR [J
TO CONTRACTOR: of eelelress)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ‘
. Gilbane Bullding o;;ggya;; s?oée’s‘.esir in interest - 09201271 FiELO L1
toW.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills'Gilbane CONTRACT DATE: - "
3301 Whitfield Ave. OTHER O

Seresots, FL 34243 . CONTRACT FOR: Site Improvements

Thie Contract 15 changed 45 fotiows:
(dnclide, where appiicable, any undisputed amourt attributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives )

ﬁemse the Pay Application (Control Estimate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as requirec in Articte 15.2 per the attached "Schadule of
Velues & Change Orders” including columns “"AZ* through "BA”. Coiumns "AZ" through BA” are inclusive of DPC's, Budget Transfers
and Revised Scopes of Work. The curreni "Schedule of Values”, (Control Estimate) atiached reflects all adjustments from 10-26-11
through 41-25-11 I

The original (00@)5(‘3%&}@) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was

. vsaatoann
‘The net change by previously authotized Change Oiders $ | 3a1,831.00

The (©0noachSeo) [ Guara_nieed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ fEE g0
The (QoutcrctSeoe) (Guaranteed Maximun Prico) will b (increased) (decreased) {unichanged)
by this Change Ohder in the amount of $. . 0.00 Qo{.
. .
4o : . q —_— \
The new (Bomtoectdam) (Guaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, wilt be $ i 2,202,274.00—
- The Connact Time will be {inggassd) (degigased) (unchanged) by A o - )days

~ The date of Sybstantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is P!

" NOTE: This Change Order does not mchide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaraitteed Mvinums Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Confracior, m which case a Change Order is executed lo supersede the Construction Change Divective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc, : " Gibane Building Gompany as successorin The School Board of Saragota County,

ARCHITECT (Firm name) - . CONHRRYORIR MnJne o Ble Gibane —  6ulladdans i name)
: 7 N, Washi . o " 3301 Whitfield Ave, ' 7895 Fruitville Rd.
B on R Sarasotn, FL 3424 oo Fl940 -
- "ADDRESS ADDRES® - ADDRESS . John Dougherty
J Nes <l wag 2011.120106:17:
e e —- - S o TESD 26 -05'00"
" BY (Sigriature) .- BY(Signamre} BY (Signature} R
 JmRoblson . T Tim Hensey - John Dougherty
(Typed name) ... 1Dpedname) = ™= ‘Typed name)
28 November 2011 28 Nov. 2011 o
DATE DATE DATE ‘ LS

CAUTION: You should sfgn ar orlginal AIA Centract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be ohseured.

AIA Document GZ01™ — 2004, Copyright & 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiute of Archllects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document 1s orotectad by U.S. Copyright Law and tnternational Tresties. Unauthorized reproduchon vr distribution of tnis AIA® Dogument, or
any porlion of It, may result In ssvere civil and eriminal panaltles, and will be prossauted to the maximum axtent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permitted 1o reproduce tan (103 copies of this document when completed. To report copyright viclations of AIA Contract Documents, s-mall
The American Institute of Architeuts’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. 104609



